
No. _______ 

In The 

Supreme Court of the United States 
________________ 

 

 
CHARLES WALEN AND PAUL HENDERSON, 

      Plaintiffs-Appellants, 
v. 
 

DOUG BURGUM, in his official capacity as 
Governor of the State of North Dakota; MICHAEL HOWE, 
in his official capacity as Secretary of State of North Dakota, 

      Defendants-Appellees, 
 

The MANDAN, HIDATSA, and ARIKARA NATION; 
CESAR ALVAREZ; and LISA DEVILLE, 

     Defendant-Intervenors/Appellees. 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 On this 4th day of March, 2024, a copy of the above referenced 
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT was sent by U.S. mail and email to: 
 

David R. Phillips  
Bradley N. Wiederholt  
Special Assistant Attorney General   
300 West Century Avenue    
P.O. Box 4247  
Bismarck, ND 58502-4247  
(701) 751-8188   
dphillips@bgwattorneys.com  
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com  
  
James E. Nicolai  
Interim Solicitor General   
Courtney R. Titus  
Deputy Solicitor General  
       Office of Attorney General  
500 North 9th Street  
Bismarck, ND 58501-4509  
(701) 328-4509  
jnicolai@nd.gov    
ctitus@nd.gov    
  



 
Michael S. Carter  
Matthew Campbell  
mcampbell@narf.org  
NATIVE AMERICAN RIGHTS FUND  
1506 Broadway   
Boulder, CO 80301  
Telephone: (303) 447-8760  
  
Samantha Blencke Kelty  
kelty@narf.org 
NATIVE AMERICAN RIGHTS FUND  
950 F. St. NW, Ste. 1050  
Washington, DC 20004  
Telephone: (202) 785-4166  
 
Mark P. Gaber 
mgaber@campaignlegal.org  
Molly E. Danahy  
mdanahy@campaignlegal.org 
Nicole Hansen  
nhansen@campaignlegal.org 
CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER  
1101 14th St. NW, Ste. 400  
Washington, DC 20005  
Telephone: (202) 736-2200  
 
Bryan Sells  
bryan@bryansellslsaw.com 
THE LAW OFFICE  OF BRYAN L. SELLS, LLC  
PO Box 5493  
Atlanta, GA 31107-0493 
Telephone: (404) 480-4212 

 
 
 Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Bryan P. Tyson   
Counsel of Record 
Bryan F. Jacoutot 
Diane F. LaRoss 
The Election Law Group 
1600 Parkwood Cir. 
Suite 200  
Atlanta, GA 30339  
Telephone: 678-336-7249  


